

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

[Publish Date]

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	78412501
Name	Sweet Surprise Choc Bombes
Ingredients	<p>Milk Chocolate (48%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sweet Surprises (29%) (Honeycomb Bites (Milk Chocolate (77%), (Sugar, MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat (Palm SG), Whey (MILK), Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin; Glazing Agents: Gum Arabic, Shellac; Honeycomb (23%) (Sugar, Glucose, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate; Rice Flour), Candy Coated Milk Chocolate Beans (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Rice Starch, Thickener: Gum Arabic; Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithins; Glucose Syrup, Salt, Glazing Agents: Carnauba Wax, Bees Wax, Shellac; Colours: Anthocyanin, Mixed Carotenes, Copper Chlorophyllin Complex, Curcumin, Beetroot Red), Fruit Flavour Candy Beans (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Dextrin, Maltodextrin, Flavourings, Modified Starch, Colours: Beetroot Red, Anthocyanins, Calcium Carbonate, Carotenes, Curcumin, Indigotine, Brilliant Blue FCF; Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate; Glazing Agent: Carnauba Wax), Fruit Flavour Jelly Sweets (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Maize Starch, Water, Beef Gelatine, Acid: Citric Acid; Colours: Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract, Curcumin; Flavourings, Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina)), White Chocolate (24%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Lactose (MILK), Whey Powder (MILK), MILK Fat, Flavouring, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin).</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten, Egg, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame
Net Quantity	210g

Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Cocoba Limited, Rochester ME2 2LS
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2200kJ/525kcal
Fat	28.70g
Of which saturated	17.5g
Carbohydrate	60.2g
Of which sugars	57.2g
Fibre	
Protein	5.6g
Salt	0.18g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes